Board of Plumbing Examiners

Status: Inactive (final disposition unknown)
Created: 2/13/1952
Ended:

Description: The Board of Plumbing Examiners was established to protect public health and safety and for the
examination, registration, and licensing of persons engaged in the business of plumbing.

Authority:
Ordinances: 9 (2/13/1952), 17 (7/14/1953)
Resolutions:

Purpose:
Powers and Duties:
Bylaws:

Bylaws Provisions:

Bylaws Link:
Notes:

On February 13, 1952, the Council adopted Ordinance No. 9, creating a Board of Plumbing Examiners in
conjunction with their adoption of the Uniform Plumbing Code. The board is often referred to as the Plumbing
Board. The first appointments were made on April 21, 1952. On May 12, 1953, the Council voted to change the
membership from two to three members. After the July 19, 1977 appointments, there is no further mention of
the Board of Plumbing Examiners or the Plumbing Board.

Associated Boards: Building Advisory Board of Appeals, Electrical Advisory Board



Board of Plumbina Examiners
Membership Report

Fred Bonde

Art Bratzel

Arthur Bratzel

Edgar Brewer

Edward Brewer

Alvin Brown

Arthur Bunger

Glenn Burrow

Fred Cavalliere

William Cavalliere

Quade Minnick

George Thomas

Date Appointed
9/29/1959

4/21/1952

8/11/1953
9/1/1954
3/8/1955

9/29/1959

11/20/1962

2/25/1964

1/19/1965
8/2/1966

10/17/1967
11/19/1968

11/4/1969

11/6/1973

2/25/1964

1/19/1965
8/2/1966

11/10/1959

2/9/1954
9/1/1954
3/8/1955
8/11/1953

10/17/1967
11/19/1968
11/21/1972
7/19/1977
9/29/1959

8/11/1953
9/1/1954
3/8/1955

10/17/1967
11/19/1968

4/21/1952

Term Begin Date

9/29/1959

4/21/1952

8/11/1953
9/1/1954
3/8/1955

9/29/1959

11/20/1962
2/25/1964
1/19/1965

12/31/1965

10/17/1967

11/19/1968

11/4/1969

11/6/1973

2/25/1964

1/19/1965

12/31/1965

11/10/1959

2/9/1954
9/1/1954
3/8/1955
8/11/1953

10/17/1967
11/19/1968
11/21/1972
7/19/1977
9/29/1959

8/11/1953
9/1/1954
3/8/1955

10/17/1967
11/19/1968

4/21/1952

Term End Date

9/1/1954
3/8/1955
9/29/1959
11/20/1962
2/25/1965
12/31/1964
12/31/1965
12/31/1966
11/19/1968
11/16/1968
11/4/1973

1/19/1965
12/31/1965
12/31/1966

9/1/1954
3/8/1955

11/19/1968
11/21/1971
7/19/1977

11/20/1962

9/1/1954
3/8/1955

11/19/1968
4/17/1970



Board of Plumbina Examiners
Membership Report

Henry Tucker

Preston Tucker

Date Appointed

11/21/1972
7/19/1977

4/21/1970
6/4/1974

Term Begin Date

11/21/1972
7/19/1977

4/21/1970
6/4/1974

Term End Date

7/19/1977

6/4/1974
7/14/1980





