## **Board of Plumbing Examiners**

**Status:** Inactive (final disposition unknown)

**Created:** 2/13/1952

**Ended:** 

**Description:** The Board of Plumbing Examiners was established to protect public health and safety and for the

examination, registration, and licensing of persons engaged in the business of plumbing.

**Authority:** 

Ordinances: 9 (2/13/1952), 17 (7/14/1953)

**Resolutions:** 

Purpose:

**Powers and Duties:** 

**Bylaws:** 

**Bylaws Provisions:** 

**Bylaws Link:** 

Notes:

On February 13, 1952, the Council adopted Ordinance No. 9, creating a Board of Plumbing Examiners in conjunction with their adoption of the Uniform Plumbing Code. The board is often referred to as the Plumbing Board. The first appointments were made on April 21, 1952. On May 12, 1953, the Council voted to change the membership from two to three members. After the July 19, 1977 appointments, there is no further mention of the Board of Plumbing Examiners or the Plumbing Board.

Associated Boards: Building Advisory Board of Appeals, Electrical Advisory Board

<b>Board of Plumbing Examiners</b>
Membership Report

Membership Report	Date Appointed	Term Begin Date	Term End Date
Fred Bonde	9/29/1959	9/29/1959	
Art Bratzel	4/21/1952	4/21/1952	
Arthur Bratzel	8/11/1953	8/11/1953	9/1/1954
	9/1/1954	9/1/1954	3/8/1955
	3/8/1955	3/8/1955	9/29/1959
	9/29/1959	9/29/1959	11/20/1962
	11/20/1962	11/20/1962	2/25/1965
	2/25/1964	2/25/1964	12/31/1964
	1/19/1965	1/19/1965	12/31/1965
	8/2/1966	12/31/1965	12/31/1966
	10/17/1967	10/17/1967	11/19/1968
	11/19/1968	11/19/1968	11/16/1968
	11/4/1969	11/4/1969	11/4/1973
	11/6/1973	11/6/1973	
Edgar Brewer	2/25/1964	2/25/1964	1/19/1965
	1/19/1965	1/19/1965	12/31/1965
	8/2/1966	12/31/1965	12/31/1966
Edward Brewer	11/10/1959	11/10/1959	
Alvin Brown	2/9/1954	2/9/1954	9/1/1954
	9/1/1954	9/1/1954	3/8/1955
	3/8/1955	3/8/1955	
Arthur Bunger	8/11/1953	8/11/1953	
Glenn Burrow	10/17/1967	10/17/1967	11/19/1968
	11/19/1968	11/19/1968	11/21/1971
	11/21/1972	11/21/1972	7/19/1977
	7/19/1977	7/19/1977	
Fred Cavalliere	9/29/1959	9/29/1959	11/20/1962
William Cavalliere	8/11/1953	8/11/1953	9/1/1954
	9/1/1954	9/1/1954	3/8/1955
	3/8/1955	3/8/1955	
Quade Minnick	10/17/1967	10/17/1967	11/19/1968
	11/19/1968	11/19/1968	4/17/1970
George Thomas	4/21/1952	4/21/1952	

<b>Board of Plumbing Examiners</b>
Membership Report

Date Appointed Term Begin Date Term End Date

Henry Tucker	11/21/1972 7/19/1977	11/21/1972 7/19/1977	7/19/1977
Preston Tucker	4/21/1970	4/21/1970	6/4/1974
	6/4/1974	6/4/1974	7/14/1980